TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KIDZ-MED, INC.		01/28/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN SCIENTIFIC RESOURCES, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 819, 83 S. Putt Corners Road	
City:	New Paltz	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12561	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77661292	NEVER TOUCH
Serial Number:	77661296	NEVER TOUCH 5-IN-1
Registration Number:	3551125	NEVERWAKE
Registration Number:	3010297	KIDZ-MED
Registration Number:	2994070	KIDZ-MED
Registration Number:	3175408	KIDZ-MED TEDDYCAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)673-6872

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

305-673-6686 Phone:

Email: Richard@4Trademark.com Correspondent Name: RICHARD L MORRIS JR ESQ

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 398538

Address Line 2: c/o 1-800-4-TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33239

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0536

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L MORRIS JR ESQ	
Signature:	/RMORRIS/	
Date:	04/07/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=kidz-med Assignment of TM exec#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS:

SN 77661296 NEVER TOUCH 5-IN-1 SN 77661292 NEVER TOUCH

RN 3010297 KIDZ-MED RN 3551125 NEVERWAKE

RN 3175408 KIDZ-MED TEDDYCAM RN 2994070 KIDZ-MED

ASSIGNOR:

KIDZ-MED, INC. (a Florida Corporation) Address: 3168 Inverness, Weston, FL 33332

ASSIGNEE:

AMERICAN SCIENTIFIC RESOURCES, INC. (a Nevada Corporation)

Address: 1112 Weston Road, Unit 278, Weston, FL 33326

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, KIDZ-MED, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), does hereby transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, AMERICAN SCIENTIFIC RESOURCES, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), all right, title and interest, held or owned by ASSIGNOR, both foreign and domestic, in and to the six (6) trademarks listed above ("MARKS"), and all Federal and State Trademark Registrations or Applications therein, including, but not limited to, Federal Trademark Application Numbers SN 77661292 and SN 77661296, and Federal Trademark Registration Numbers RN 3551125, RN 3010297, RN 2994070, and RN 3175408, together with the goodwill in the business symbolized by the MARKS.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: January 28, 2011

ASSIGNOR:

KIDZ-MED, INC.

Print Name: Christopher F. Tirotta, MD

Title: President/Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004517 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 04/07/2011